507691312 01/12/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7738455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/07/2022	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TINTABLE KIBING CO., LTD.	12/07/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REDOXLENS CO.,LTD	
Street Address:	NO.43, SHENGLI 1ST ST., RENDE DIST.	
City: TAINAN CITY		
State/Country: TAIWAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9709868

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: milica.spasic@clarivate.com

Correspondent Name: MILICA SPASIC

Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE, CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST. HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MILICA SPASIC
SIGNATURE:	IPAN/MS/RE/22/052/1P
DATE SIGNED: 01/12/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=9709868-DOA#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062358 FRAME: 0700

507691312

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TINTABLE KIBING CO., LTD., residing at NO. 43, SHENGLI 1ST ST. RENDE DIST. TAINAN CITY, TAIWAN 71758, TINTABLE KIBING CO., LTD. owns all right title and interest in and to US Patent No. 9709868.

AND, WHEREAS, REDOXLENS CO.,LTD., a Taiwan Corporation, with offices at No.43, Shengli 1st St., Rende Dist., Tainan City, Taiwan. REDOXLENS CO.,LTD. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in and to said patent, all patent rights therefor, and the right to sue for past infringement;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent(s); the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent(s) is(are) granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

		Assignor: TINTABLE KIBING CO., LTD.
Date:	December 7, 2022	By: Po Cheng Der
		Name: Po-Cheng HSU
		Title: Representative
		Assignee: REDOXLENS CO.,LTD.
Date:	December 7, 2022	By: 10 Chong Den
		Name: Po-Cheng HSV

Title: Representative

PATENT REEL: 062358 FRAME: 0701

RECORDED: 01/12/2023